

Terberg Matec Belgium B.V.B.A. Attn. Mr. W. Beckers Oosterring 23 B-3600 Genk Belgium

Date Your reference Our reference 8 August 2019 19 044 CCB-CE-254-CO-SB

Subject Cancellation of CE-254

Dear Mr. Beckers,

In 2016 Terberg Matec Belgium B.V.B.A. applied to NMi for approval of its quality system for conformity assessment of automatic weighing instruments according conformity assessment procedure D of the Directive 2014/EU/32. An initial assessment was performed on 14 June 2016 at the premises of Terberg Matec Belgium B.V.B.A. to verify compliance of the quality system with the criteria of the directive. On basis of this assessment, NMi Certin B.V. approved the quality system with Certification CE-254 on 18 October 2016.

On 7 August 2019, you have sent us a letter in which you state that you will not renew your Module D certificate and therefore you would like to withdraw the CE-254 certificate effective immediately.

In reply to the abovementioned, the **board decided to cancel the certification CE-254 of Terberg Matec Belgium B.V.B.A.** According Annex D item 7 of the directive, NMi shall inform its authorities and ask them to inform the Member States of the EU about its decision.

As result of this decision, it is not allowed for Terberg Matec Belgium B.V.B.A.. to place instruments on the market with reference 0122 to the CE marking after 9 August 2019.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

With kind regards, NMi Certin B.V.

C. Oosterman

Head Certification Board